

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 267 OF 2006 (For prel. Hearing)

JYOTSNA PATEL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONPANKHI SHARES & SECURITIES PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 268 of 2006 -(For prel. Hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.2 of 2006.

omplaint In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in C

f Metropolitan Case Nos.1625/I/05 and 1730/I/2005, pending in the court o

Magistrate, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

arwal) (Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agg

Court Master

Court Master